

SOURCE: GOOGLE EARTH PRO

LOCATION MAP

SCALE: $I'' = 200' \pm$

TRACT 2 BILTMORE DEVELOPERS, LLC RECOMBINATION MAP

M.B. 64, PG. 62 MPC WAREHOUSE, LLC

D.B. 6109, PG. 977 PID # R04915-008-004-000

I'M CALLING B.S., LLC ___ . SLOPE TOP__ - . SLOPE BOTTOM 3.5' BOARD FENCE POND \bigcirc ss D 2-STOR PROPOSED OPEN SPACE 2,057 SI 3,481 SF FOOTPRII BE UTILIZED FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT \Rightarrow 6 PROPOSED 2-STORY 4,356 SF FOOTPRINT 5 UNITS -52.0 PROPOSED OPEN SPACE 4,128 SF 2 (18 FT X 48 FT) 4 UNITS

5 FT SIDE SETBAÇÃ9 46 06 W , 115.46

ANTICIPATED DISTURBANCE OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED MINIMUM DRIVEWAY WIDTH: 18 FT- 24 FT ₹ 18-340 TOWNHOMES UNITS:
I.5 SPACES PER 0-I BEDROOMS
2 SPACES PER 2 BEDROOMS
2.25 SPACES PER 3+ BEDROOMS
I0 UNITS * (2 SPACE)= 20 SPACES
3 UNITS * (2.25 SPACE)= 7 SPACES 26 SPACES TOTAL REQUIRED: 27 SPACES(*) MAXIMUM PARKING: 2.75 SPACES PER UNI § 18-342 MINIMUM BIKE PARKING: I PER 5 UNITS I3 UNITS *(I/5 SPACES)= 3 SPACES 9 FT X 18 FT MINIMUM PARKING SIZE: 8.5 FT X 18 FT

SITE DATA TABLE

EXISTING ZONE: (CS) COMMERCIAL SERVICES DISTRICT

PROPOSED ZONE: (MD-17) HIGH DENSITY MULTI-DWELLING RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

70% (24,116 SF)

0.79 AC (34.451 SF) 0.79 AC (34.451 SF)

32% (11,318SF

13 UNITS

8.6% (2.964 SF)

3.3 FT (EN)

LUNIT

ROPOSED USE

MINIMUM LOT AREA

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

MAXIMUM DENSITY (MULTI-FAMILY) 17 DU/AC (13 UNITS)

(*) SECTION 18-341.2.C RESIDENTIAL PARKING MAY E REDUCED BY 15 % IF WITHIN 1/4 MILE OF TRANSIT(1,320 FT): 27 SPACES(0.85)= 23 SPACES REQUIRED

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS		
CODE SECTION	REQUIRED	PROPOSED
§ 18-318.E	SHADE TREE: MAXIMUM TREE DISTANCE FROM PARKING AREA: 10 FT	TBD
§ 18-319.B	STREETSCAPE:(236 LF OF FRONTAGE) MINIMUM DEPTH: 15 FT CANOPY TREES(流 LF): 3 TREES UNDERSTORY TREES (流 LF): 15 TREES SHURBS (流 LF): 22 SHRUBS	BUFFER: 15 FT CANOPY TREE: 3 UNDERCANOPY TREE: 15 SHRUBS: 22 SHRUBS
§ 18-321.A	MINIMUM NUMBER OF TREES PER 12 PARKING SPACES: TREE	TBD
§ 18-321.B	MAXIMUM PARKING DISTANCE FROM SHADE TREE: 70 FT	TBD
§ 18-322	MAXIMUM PARKING DISTANCE FROM SHADE TREE: 70 FT	TBD

BUILDING BREAKDOWN: DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V-A CAMA LAND USE CLASSIFICATION: URBAN ESTIMATED TRIP GENERATION: 8 PEAK HOUR TRIPS 'ITE TRIP GENERATION LUC COD 215

 NORTHERN BUILDING: 4 UNITS-2 BEDROOMS 8 BEDROOMS 2. MIDDLE BUILDING 2 UNITS-2 BEDROOMS 3 UNITS-3 BEDROOMS 11 BEDROOMS

3. SOUTHERN BUILDING: 4 UNITS-2 BEDROOMS 8 BEDROOMS

TOTAL BEDROOM COUNT: 2

PLAN REFERENCE MATERIALS:

- DATED 6/18/24 LOCATION MAP OBTAINED FROM GOOGLE EARTH PRO
- LOCATION MAP OBTAINED FROM GOOGLE EARTH PRO
 ALL REFERENCE MATERIAL LISTED ABOVE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
 A PART OF THIS PLAN SET AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
 WITHIN THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE UTILIZED IN CONJUNCTION
 WITH THIS PLAN SET. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO
 OBTAIN A COPY OF EACH REFERENCE AND REVIEW IT
 THOROUGHLY PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.





SYMBOL **DESCRIPTION** SETBACK LINE SAWCUT LINE PROPOSED DEPRESSED CURB PROPOSED FLUSH CURB ~ 0 0 PROPOSED SIGNS / BOLLARDS PROPOSED BUILDING PROPOSED CONCRETE

GENERAL NOTES

PROPOSED CHAINLINK FENCE PROPOSED BUILDING DOORS

- GENERAL NOTES

 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND THE PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK (INCLUDING DIMENSIONS, LAYOUT, ETC.) PRIOR TO INITIATING THE IMPROVEMENTS IDENTIFIED WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS. SHOULD ANY DISCREPANCY BE FOUND BETWEEN THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND THE PROPOSED WORK THE CONDITIONS AND THE PROPOSED WORK THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND ENSURE THAT ALL REQUIRED APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND ENSURE THAT ALL REQUIRED APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

 3. ALL CONTRACTORS WILL, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, INCENSIVE AND THE SENSURL THAT FOR MAINTY AND THE SHALL THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, INCENSIVE AND THE SHALL SH

- THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION.
 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PERFORM ANY WORK OR CAUSE DISTURBANCE ON A PRIVATE PROPERTY NOT CONTROLLED BY THE PERSON OR ENTITY WHO HAS AUTHORIZED THE WORK WITHOUT PRIOR WIGHTEN CONSENT FROM THE OWNER OF THE PRIVATE

- PERSON OR ENTITY WHO THE DISTORTING THE OWNER OF THE PRIVATE PRIOR WITTEN CONSENT FROM THE OWNER OF THE PRIVATE PROPERTY.

 7. THE CONTRICTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO RESTORE ANY DAMAGED OF THE PRIVATE OF THE



AWN BY: JAM REVIEWED BY: JAM

OSED

14 WILMINGTON AVE COUNTY ID: R04915-008-CITY OF WILMINGTON NEW HANOVER COUNTY

PO BOX 39077

CHARLOTTE NC 28278

PHONE: 980-505-7401

NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION

DATE

>

4

N O

Ž Ž

4

ROJECT ID: MO-24002

DESCRIPTION

SKETCH PLAN

C-1.0

APPLICANT

MORNING COMPANY 1121 MILITARY CUTOFF ROAD SUITE C335 WILMINGTON NC 28405

OWNER

YOUNG JUDY M TRUSTEE ETAL 1958 FARLEY DR WILMINGTON NC 28405



LOCATION MAP

SCALE: I" = 200'±

TRACT 2

BILTMORE DEVELOPERS, LLC RECOMBINATION MAP M.B. 64, PG. 62

MPC WAREHOUSE, LLC

D.B. 6109, PG. 977 PID # R04915-008-004-000

335' @ 0.34% > I'M CALLING B.S., LLC D.B. 6162, PG. 1701 PID # R04915-008-003-000 AVENUE AERIAL UTILITY EASEMENT D.B. 5746 PG. 2944

15 REMOVE REGULATED LONG LEAF PINE 29 REMOVE(V) SPECIMEN AMERICAN BEECH 11 REMOVE REGULATED AMERICAN BEECH LONG LEAF PINE REMOVE REGULATED 22 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT RED MAPLE REMOVE SIGNIFICANT LIVE OAK REMOVE REGULATED 16 REMOVE REGULATED LONG LEAF PINE REMOVE REGULATED SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 6 REMOVE REGULATED 18 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT RED MAPLE REMOVE SIGNIFICANT RED MAPLE REMOVE REGULATED 10 REMOVE REGULATED 48 REMOVE(V) SPECIMEN 4 REMOVE REGULATED REMOVE SIGNIFICANT

SIZE STATUS TREE TYPE

SYCAMORE SABEL PALMETTO SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 8 WHITE CEDAR WHITE CEDAR 12 REMOVE REGULATED 14 REMOVE REGULATED SWEET GUM REMOVE SIGNIFICANT WATER OAK REMOVE SIGNIFICANT SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 11 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT

LABEL TREE SPECIES

RED MAPLE REMOVE SIGNIFICANT RIVER BIRCH 8 REMOVE REGULATED RED MAPLE 16 REMOVE REGULATED 39 REMOVE(V) SPECIMEN LIVE OAK DOGWOOD 14 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT 34 REMOVE(V) SPECIMEN LIVE OAK RED MAPLE

17 REMOVE REGULATED REMOVE REGULATED SABEL PALMETTO 4 REMOVE REGULATED REMOVE REGULATED LIVE OAK LIVE OAK REMOVE REGULATED LONG LEAF PINE 20 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT LIVE OAK REMOVE REGULATED

LONG LEAF PINE REMOVE REGULATED LONG LEAF PINE 18 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 13 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT REMOVE REGULATED WHITE CEDAR 7 REMOVE N/A RED MAPLE REMOVE REGULATED RIVER BIRCH REMOVE REGULATED

WATER OAK 14 REMOVE REGULATED REMOVE REGULATED RED MAPLE WATER OAK REMOVE SIGNIFICANT LIVE OAK REMOVE REGULATED REMOVE REGULATED RED MAPLE BLAD CYPRESS REMOVE SIGNIFICANT SWEET GUM 12 REMOVE REGULATED 15 REMOVE REGULATED LIVE OAK

BLAD CYPRESS 28 REMOVE(V) SPECIMEN SWEET GUM 11 REMOVE REGULATED REMOVE REGULATED WHITE OAK TWIN OAK REMOVE REGULATED SWEET GUM 15 REMOVE REGULATED LONG LEAF PINE REMOVE SIGNIFICANT RED MAPLE REMOVE SIGNIFICANT BLAD CYPRESS 12 REMOVE REGULATED REMOVE REGULATED BLAD CYPRESS RED MAPLE REMOVE REGULATED

WHITE OAK 12 REMOVE REGULATED 29 REMOVE(V) SPECIMEN LONG LEAF PINE 19 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT LONG LEAF PINE LONG LEAF PINE 23 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT REMOVE REGULATED LIVE OAK REMOVE SIGNIFICANT LONG LEAF PINE 14 REMOVE REGULATED LONG LEAF PINE REMOVE REGULATED

REMOVE SIGNIFICANT DOGWOOD 12 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 8 REMOVE SIGNIFICANT SAVE SIGNIFICANT SAVE REGULATED PECAN SAVE WATER OAK REGULATED WATER OAK SAVE SIGNIFICANT SAVE OAK REGULATED

SAVE SIGNIFICANT DOGWOOD LOBLOLLY PINE REGULATED SAVE LONG LEAF PINE SPECIMEN SAVE LONG LEAF PINE SPECIMEN OUTHERN MAGNOLIA 6 REGULATED LIVE OAK SAVE REGULATED SAVE WHITE OAK REGULATED AAGNOLIA CLUSTER SAVE SAVE RED MAPLE REGULATED

REGULATED

REGULATED

REGULATED

SAVE LONG LEAF PINE SAVE LIVE OAK REMOVE SIGNIFICANT SAVE REGULATED PECAN SAVE WATER OAK REMOVE REGULATED SAVE BLACK CHERRY WHITE CEDAR

REGULATED SAVE LONG LEAF PINE SIGNIFICAN SAVE REGULATED LONG LEAF PINE WATER OAK SAVE LONG LEAF PINE



PROTECTED TREE SUMMARY

PROTECTED TREES MITIGATION
SIGNIFICANT AND SPECIMEN TREE DRE

MITIGATION (200%)
SIGNIFICANT TREES: 480 DBH x 2= 960
SPECIMEN TREES: 207 DBH x 2= 414
TOTAL MITIGATION DBH: 1,374

MODE

PO BOX 39077 CHARLOTTE NC 28278

PHONE: 980-505-7401

NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION

DESCRIPTION DATE

AVE

WILMINGTON

4

AWN BY: JAM REVIEWED BY: JAM

ROJECT ID: MO-24002

TREE LOCATION PLAN

C-I.I